  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation, Software und Informationstechnologie
ZERTIFIKAT
 Nr./No. 968/EZ 205.02/06
CERTIFICATE
Prüfgegenstand/ Safety function “Safe standstill” within
Product tested  the Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Zertifikatsinhaber/ Rockwell Automation

 United States of America
Typbezeichnung/
Type designation
Kinetix 6000 Safe Off AC Servo Drive
Integrated Axis Modules Converter and Inverter
Combined and Axis Modules Inverter Only
460 V Family
Model numbers 2094-BC01-MP5-S, 2094-BC01-M01-S,
2094-BC02-M02-S, 2094-BC07-M05-S, 2094-BC04-M03-S,
2094-BMP5-S, 2094-BM01-S, 2094-BM02-S, 2094-BM03-S,
2094-BM05-S
230 V Family
2094-AC05-MP5-S, 2094-AC05-M01-S, 2094-AC09-M02-S,
2094-AC16-M03-S, 2094-AC32-M05-S, 2094-AMP5-S, 2094-
AM01-S, 2094-AM02-S, 2094-AM03-S, 2094-AM05-S
Verwendungszweck/ Safety relevant applications
Intended application with the Safety Function
 “Safe standstill” according to